Assessment Report
2013 Geochenical Sampling
And
Data Compilation Report
On The
Dort Project
Tenure Worked On: 1022331
Located In The Johanson Lake Area

;,d:EE
E.9EdE
Ia;aE
qa]
E
8
3
^!
a
3
E
R
Sample Number Easting Northing Elevation Proied Number Wt-Kg Au-ppm
425677 671380 6264992 1920 Dort P425617 0.66 0.302
425618 671406 6265001 1977 Dort P4256ta o.64 o_37
425619 617424 6265004 1919 Dort P425619 o.76 0.3'12
425620 677457 5265009 1915 Dort P425620 o_62
425627 6-11475 626s010 1914 Do.t P425627 0.66 o.267
425612 67t522 6265009 1915 Dort P425622 a.4a o32A
425623 671557 5265009 1912 Dort P425623 0.58
4)5624 671s80 6265008 1915 Dort P425624 0.66
425625 671613 6265003 1916 Dort P425625 0.62 0.308
425626 61L652 6264999 1910 Dort P425626 0.4 0.034
425627 677749 6265077 1896 Dort P425627 o_76 o.054
425636 570659 6264469 t84/, Dort P425636 0.s6 0.074
425631 570658 6264443 1850 Dort P425617 0.52 0.026
425638 670705 6264459 1474 Dort P425638 o.52 0.033
425639 670639 6264493 1815 Dort P425639 0.52 o.274
425640 670637 6264815 7823 Dort P425640 0.5
425641 670646 6264442 1836 Dort P425647 o.46
4)5642 670644 6264476 1828 Dort P425642 0.5
425643 670672 6265752 7775 Dort P425643 0_5 o.059
425644 67061s 626s133 1773 Dort P42S6M 0_54
42564s 670620 6265116 1774 Dort P425645 o.s2
425646 670619 6265099 7777 Dort P425646 0.64 0.081
425641 670622 6265083 1780 Dort P425647 0.6
425649 670625 6265011 1142 Dort P425644 0.6 0.344
425649 670624 6265042 1785 Dort P425649 0.s8 0.379
425650 670614 6265027 DA6 Dort P425650 0.s8 0.394
425734 677059 6264993 19s0 Dorr P425734 0.28 o.044
425735 611067 6264995 7944 Dort P425735 0_6
425736 671072 6264997 7944 Dort P425736 o.22 0.066
425737 677094 5265000 7944 Dort p4257?7 0.32 0.3
425734 677710 6265004 1955 Dort P42s138 0.14
425735 677711 6264994 1954 Dort P425739 0.58 0.079
425740 671158 6264999 1957 Dort P425140 0.54
425741 677172 6265005 1962 Dort P425141 0.42 0.096
425742 677791 6265412 1961 Dort P4257 42 o.52 0.091
425743 671194 626s014 1966 Dort P425743 o.7 o_o97
425744 671204 526s018 1968 Dort P425744 0.54 o_275
425745 671224 6265033 1975 Dort P425745 o.s)
425746 677253 6255050 7973 Dort P425146 0.1
42\747 611271 6265057 1971 Dort P425147 0.5 0.335
425748 671290 6265061 1973 Dort P425744 o.44
425749 671325 6265013 1944 Dort P425749 0.52 o.247
425750 677347 6264990 7923 Dort P4257SO 0.56
425713 677704 6264410 1826 Dort P425773 0.84
425774 611133 6264805 7427 Dort P425774 o.74
425775 677772 6264412 7A2A Dort P425775 0.s8 0.078
Sample Number Easting Northing Elevation Project Number Wt-Kg Au-ppm
425116 6711S4 6264AtS 1831 Dort P425776 0.58
415777 611221 6264821 7432 Dort P425777 0.6 0.046
425778 671251 6264a23 1834 Dort P425774 0.64 0.097
425179 671275 6264836 1847 Dort P42577S 0.58 0.o64
42s740 677294 6264845 1442 Dort P425180 0.8
425741 671323 F,2644\4 7437 Dort P425741 0.86 o.261
425742 671344 6264865 1442 Dort P425782 0.54
42S tA3 677370 6264473 1446 Dort P425783 o.62
42\784 677395 6264479 1447 Dort P425784 o.62
425785 611420 6264446 1850 Dort P4257a5 0.6 0.274
425786 671455 626488s 1848 Dort P425746 o_s2
425747 671442 6264489 1848 Dort P4)5187 os4
425788 671517 6264490 1855 Dort P425788 0.7
425749 67t549 6264494 1860 Dort P425789 0.66
425790 671569 6264909 ta64 Dort P425790 0.6
42\197 571603 6264915 1464 Do.t ?425797 0.64
425792 6"t7642 6264923 1462 Dort P425792 0.58 0.069
425793 671670 6264934 1867 Dort P425793 o.64 0.083
425794 671705 6264956 1868 Dort P42\794 o.52 0.o68
425795 677753 6264973 197 4 Dort P425795 o.7a 0_054
425796 677775 6264943 1476 Dort P42\'796 0.58 o_o44
E:
EE=
-t